
Sl.
 No.

Name of creditor Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

% share in 
total amount 
of
 claims 
admitted

Amount of 
contingent 
claim

Amount of a 
ny mutual 
dues, that 
may be set 
off

Amount of claim rejected Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if any

1 Power Finance 
Corporation Limited

15-03-2023           70,31,45,022            64,63,80,824 Unsecured                      -   2.42%                      -                        -                                  5,67,64,198                      -   Claim admitted on the 
basis of terms provided 
in the documents

2 Empee Distelleries 
Limited

08-03-2023        6,82,45,58,835         3,35,85,38,599 Unsecured                      -   12.55%                      -                        -                             3,46,60,20,236                      -   Claim of settlement of 
Corporate guarantee 
and share application 
money converted to 
unsecured loan 
admitted. Additional 
claim towards interest 
amount is not admitted 
for lack of areement in 
support between 
parties.

       7,52,77,03,857         4,00,49,19,423                      -                        -   14.97%                      -                        -                             3,52,27,84,434                      -   

Annexure-2
 Name of the corporate debtor: Empee Sugars and Chemicals Limited; Date of commencement of liquidation:10.02.2023; List of stakeholders as on: 25.06.2025

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
Details of claim received Details of claim admitted


